Page 1 of 1           Report No.: psi2505147-C04-R05
Shenzhen PSI Testing Co., Ltd.     Tel: 0755-23011775 | E-mail: service@psi-lab.cn | http://www.psi-lab.com
Add: 1-2/F., Building 5, Yudafu Industrial Park, No.10, Xingye West Road, Shajing Subdistrict, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Appendix IV RF Exposure evaluation
FCC ID: 2BRLH-ACE-100
According to 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06
The 1-g and 10-g SAR test exclusion thresholds for 100 MHz to 6 GHz at test separation
distances ≤ 50 mm are determined by:
[(max. power of channel, including tune-up tolerance, mW)/(min. test separation distance,
mm)] ·[√f(GHz)] ≤ 3.0 for 1-g SAR and ≤ 7.5 for 10-g extremity SAR, where
f(GHz) is the RF channel transmit frequency in GHz
Power and distance are rounded to the nearest mW and mm before calculation
The result is rounded to one decimal place for comparison.
EDR:
Worse case output power is as below: [2441MHz: 8.71dBm]
Maximum output power is 8.71dBm (7.43mW).
(7.43mW /5mm)·[√2.441 (GHz)]= 2.32<3.0 for 1-g SAR
BLE:
Worse case output power is as below: [2440MHz: 6.82dBm]
Maximum output power is 6.82dBm (4.81mW).
(4.81mW /5mm)·[√2.440(GHz)]= 1.50<3.0 for 1-g SAR
Then SAR evaluation is not required.
§ 2.1093 Radiofrequency radiation exposure evaluation: portable devices.
This device is designed to comply with FCC RF exposure standards, with a testing distan
ce of 5mm. It is recommended to avoid direct contact with the body during use and ensur
e a minimum distance of ≥ 5mm.